	Fax: (703) 306-5995
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev, 03/01) OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	U S Patent and Trademark Villue
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Germroth, Ted Calvin Kuo, Thauming King, Brian Michael	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY 200 South Wilcox Drive Kingsport, Tennessee 37660
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 📃 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 20 September 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>11/731,285</li> </ol>	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	teched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Michael J. Blake	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
P.O. Box 431 Kingsport, Tennessee 37662	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number:
	05-0221
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.           Michael J. Blake           Name         3	signature 27 Sept 2007
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 04 with the required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents er	un D.C. 20231

CH \$40.00 050221 11731285

700344127

## PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0072

## PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Ted Calvin GERMROTH, Thauming KUO, and Brian Michael KING, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent S.N. 11/731,285 filed March 29, 2007 for

OPTICAL COMPENSATION FILMS WITH DISK GROUPS FOR LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY

executed by	Ted Calvin GERMROTH	_ the <u>20</u>	day of <u>SepTember</u> 2007
executed by	Thauming KUO	the <u>مح</u>	day of September 2007
executed by	Brian Michael KING	the $20^{th}$	day of Septabar 2007

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data. information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any exparte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

## PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0073

PATENT

Signed this <u>20</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2007

Acres

Ted Calvin GERMROTH

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth
Guy R. Steinmetz Arm R. Steries
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
835 Sir Echo Drive, Kingsport TN 37663
(Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS         I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.         Sherry Oaks         (Type or Print Name of Witness)         (Signature of Witness)         2.34 Santa Fe Church H-IQ M.37(e42)         (Address of Witness)
Signed this 20th day of September 2007 Thaing KUO
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS         I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth         GUY R. Steinmetz         (Signature of Witness)         (Signature of Witness)         (Signature of Witness)         OVY R. Steinmetz         (Signature of Witness)         (Signature of Witness)         (Signature of Witness)         (Signature of Witness)         (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESSI acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. $Sherry Oaks$ $Merry Oaks$ (Type or Print Name of Witness)(Signature of Witness)234SAMA Te(Address of Witness) $Merry Oaks$

•

. -

PATENT

Signed this 20 <sup>M</sup> day of September, 2007 A Mederl & Brian Michael KING
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS         I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.         GUY R. Steinmetz         (Signature of Witness)         (Signature of Witness)         835 Sir Echo Drive, Kingsport TN 37663         (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Sherry Oaks (Type or Print Name of Witness) 234 Santa Fe Church Witness) (Signature of Witness) 234 Santa Fe Church Witness)

13983/3

**RECORDED: 09/27/2007**